
INSIDE THE BELTWAY -- 39/33 Mile Routes
Ride start: Thomas Jefferson JHS and Community Center (TJJ)

After Total Turn Route Description After Total Turn Route Description
0.0 0.0 L 2nd Street S. from TJJ 0.4 10.0 R Montgomery Street
0.1 0.1 L Irving Street 0.7 10.7 S X Braddock Rd TRO Montgomery
0.6 0.7 L Pershing Drive 0.3 11.0 R Edsall Road/648
0.8 1.5 R George Mason Drive 0.5 11.5 L Backlick Road/617 at TL
0.6 2.1 BR ramp past bridge to Carlin Springs Rd. 0.3 11.8 R Leesville Blvd.
1.2 3.3 R 5th Road S./Glen Carlyn Rd. 1.3 13.1 R Heming Avenue at T
0.9 4.2 S X Leesburg Pike onto Glen Carlyn Dr. 0.7 13.8 L Jervis Street
0.1 4.3 BL&R TRO Glen Carlyn Drive 0.3 14.1 R Ravensworth Road/649
0.4 4.7 R Blair Road 0.4 14.5 L Heritage Drive
0.1 4.8 R Beachway Drive 1.1 15.6 Optional REST STOP: Shop Ctr on L
0.9 5.7 L Potterton Drive at T 0.3 15.9 S X Little River Tpk onto Hummer Rd
0.1 5.8 BL Waterway Drive 1.0 16.9 S Annandale Road (at Gallows Rd.)
1.2 7.0 S joins Dearborn Drive 1.1 18.0 L Graham Road at TL (sign on LEFT,
0.4 7.4 L Sleepy Hollow Rd./613 at T Hickory Hill Rd. on right)
0.3 7.7 L Bay Tree Lane 0.8 18.8 S X Rt. 50/Arlington Blvd.
0.1 7.8 R Bent Branch Rd. 0.8 19.6 REST STOP: Gas station/store on L
0.2 8.0 L Oakwood Dr. S X Lee Hwy onto Woodley Place at TL
0.3 8.3 R Whispering Lane at SS 0.4 20.0 L Arthur Drive
0.2 8.5 S X Columbia Pike at TL 0.3 20.3 R&L West Street/705; Fairwood Lane
0.5 9.0 R Old Columbia Pike 0.7 21.0 R Shreve Road/703
0.6 9.6 S X Little River Tpk onto Columbia Rd at TL 0.2 21.2 L Virginia Lane/1117 at W&OD Trail

0.4 21.6 R Hurst St. 0.2 29.6 R Beverly Road
0.2 21.8 R Idylwood Road/695 at T [Optional REST/LUNCH STOP
0.2 22.0 ** for 33 mile route, continue on Many eating places in the area]

Idylwood (becomes Kirby at Great 0.2 29.8 L Ingleside Avenue
Falls St.) and pick up cues after 0.1 29.9 R Chain Bridge Road (Traffic!)
3.7 miles at mile 32.4 ** 0.2 30.1 L Westmoreland Street at TL

L&R Idyl Lane, then Pimmit at T 0.3 30.4 L Old Chesterbrook Road/690
0.6 22.6 S X Leesburg Pike/7 at TL (stores) 1.6 32.0 L Kirby Road/695
1.0 23.6 R&L TRO Pimmit ** 33 mile ride, pick up cues here **
0.7 24.3 R Magarity Rd. 0.4 32.4 R Chesterbrook Road/689 at SS
0.2 24.5 L Great Falls St./694 at TL 1.1 33.5 L Glebe Road/120 at TL
0.6 25.1 S X 123/D. Madison to Lewinsville Rd. 0.1 33.6 R Old Glebe Road
0.1 25.2 R Balls Hill Road/686 0.5 34.1 R Military Road
0.6 25.8 S TRO Balls Hill (at Old Dominion) 1.6 35.7 BR TRO Military Road
1.0 26.8 S TRO Balls Hill (at Georgetown Pk/193) 0.6 36.3 S X Old Dominion Dr. & Lee Highway
0.3 27.1 R Benjamin St/becomes Douglas Dr. onto Quincy Street
1.1 28.2 S TRO Douglas Dr. (at G'town Pk/193) 1.0 37.3 L Fairfax Drive/237
0.3 28.5 R Baron Road at T 0.5 37.8 BR 10th Street North

becomes Ingleside Avenue 0.2 38.0 R Irving Street
0.7 29.2 S X 123/D. Madison TRO Ingleside 1.0 39.0 R 2nd Street SOUTH
0.1 29.3 L Moyer Place 0.1 39.1 R TJJ
0.1 29.4 R Elm Street

KEY: L Left Turn X Cross
R Right Turn T T intersection
BL Bear Left TRO To Remain On
BR Bear Right SS Stop Sign
S Straight TL Traffic Light


